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No. 29, S.]	 [Published June 7, 1951.

CHAPTER. 280.

AN ACT to amend 85.08 (25c) (b) of the statutes, relating to occupational licenses for
motor vehicle operators.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

85,08 (25c) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:
85.08 (25c) (b) An occupational license means authority to operate a motor vehicle

not. to exceed 12 hours per day and then onl y where such operation is an essential part
of the occupation or trade. The order for issuance of an occupational license shall
contain definite restrictions as to hours of the day, type of occupation, areas or routes
of travel to be permitted under such license. The occupational license shall be condi-
tioned on the furnishing of satisfactory proof to the commissioner of the motor vehicle
department of the financial responsibility of the owner of the vehicle or vehicles which
are to be operated by the holder of the occupational license as specified in section 85.09
or that he is a self-insurer as specified in section 85.09 (6m). If the order for an occu-
pational license permits the convicted operator to operate vehicles other than those reg-
istered in the name of the person or company by which he is employed, the commis-
sioner of the motor vehicle department shall not issue an occupational license to such
person until such person has filed acceptable proof of his financial responsibility as
specified in section 85.09. The period of restricted operation under an occupational
license shall be for one year from the date of conviction.

Approved June 4, 1951.
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